

NOMINATION PAPER

Before the Returning Officer
For election to LOK SABHA (name of the House)
from BHONGIR constituency
(name of the constituency)

 KOMATIREDDY RAJGOPAL REDDY son of LATE KOMATIREDDY PAPI REDDY aged 41 years, resident of 2-19, 8. Vellemia, Narketpally Mandal, Nalgorida District, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under.

(Strike out whichever not applicable)

(1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the

No Such Cases

Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken. NA

The Court which has taken cognizance

Not Applicable

(a) Case No.

For whom-

Not Applicable

Pla Vellenda

(iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance.

Support Reddy Ar Pay: Reser

Not Applicable

Details of appoint Toppetry(s) for revision, etc., if any, feld against above order taking

cognizariNOTARY Not Applicable

D. ANAND MARLIAPM

ALUBCATE

Municipal Communication Control of the Application of the Application

G.O.M S. No. 676, G. J. Pt. No. 815/2007-2012

(Chadry

L. No. 6/1999

Stamp Vendor

MALGONDA

(2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents:

S. No.	Description	Self Mr. K. Rajgopal Reddy	Spouse Mrs. K.Laxmi	Dependent- 1 K.Sankeerth Reddy, Son	Depe ndent -2	Depen dent-3 Etc.
(1)	Cash	Rs.2,80,547	Rs.1,95,733	NIL		
(11)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial Companies:  State Bank of Hyderabad Shanthinagar Branch, Hyderabad			NIL		
	Saving Bank Account Current Account ABN Amro Bank Ltd (SB A/c)	Rs. 48,414 Rs.42,07,070 NIL	NIL NIL Rs.15,991			
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in / Companies:		NIL	NIL		
	2,39,400 Shares of Rs.100/- each paid up in Sushee Hi- tech Constructions Pvt Ltd, Hyderabad. (Including 20,000 Shares of Rs.100/- each in the name of HUF)	Rs.2,39,40,000				
	10,600 Equity Shares of Rs.100/- each paid up in Sushee Hi-tech Constructions Pvt Ltd, Hyderabad	NIL	Rs.10,60,000	NIL		
	4,31,410 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each paid up in Gamut Solutions Pvt Ltd, Hyderabad	NIL	Rs.43,14,100	NIL		
(iv)	Other financial institutions, NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc.					
	LIC Premiums paid to LIC of India	Rs.40,15,616	Rs.28,575	NIL		_
(v)	Motor vehicles (details of make, etc.)		NIL	NIL		
	Poursche Car – Cayenne S Tiptronic Purchased in 2007 by Sushee Hi-tech Constructions Pvt Ltd	Rs.52,89,000				
		VATTESTED//	7			

7 27 -

Muncips. A 508 001, Appointed in Good, of A.P. INDIA. G.O.M.S. No. 626, G.O. Rt. No. 675/2007-2012 10-ddy

So

Much

C.

	the Director at that time.				
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)  Gold	135grams gold around Value Rs.2,00,000	676grams gold around Value Rs.10,00,000	34grams gold around Value Rs.50,000	
-	Diamonds	NIL	Rs. 2,00,000		
(vii)	Other assets, such as values of claims / interests				
	K. Rajgopal Reddy Income Tax Refund receivable for the Assessment Year 2007-08	Rs. 1,20,467	NIL	NIL	
	K. Laxmi Receivable from Sushee Hi- Tech Constructions Pvt Ltd.	NIL	Rs.39,051	NIL	

That item No. (v) of the above moveable asstes i.e. car, inadvertently did not reflect in the list furnished on 24.03,2009. Hence updated.

Note: Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in brock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non-listed companies should be given.

B Details of Immovable assets
[Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated]

S. No.	Description	Self Mr. K.Rajgopal Reddy	Spouse Mrs. K.Laxmi	Dependen t-1 K.Sankeer th Reddy	Depende nt-2	Depe ndent -3
(i)	Agricultural Land - Location(s)	i)Brahmana Vellamala, Narketpally Mandal, Nalgonda District.	NIL	NIL		
	- Survey number(s)	Sy.Nos.4, 4, 5, 6, 7, 495, 498, 511, 514, 529, 529, 574			η	
	- Extent (Total measurement)	Acres5-20 Guntas				
	Current market Value	Rs.3,30,000			9	
	- Location(s)	ii)Kokapet Village, Rajendranagar Mandal, Rangareddy District.			,	
	- Survey number(s)	Sy.Nos.141/A, 141/AA,141/E, 141/EE, 141/U, 145/A, 145/U, 146, 154,				
N C	TARY	155/A, 155/AA,155/E,155/EE, 154			1	

D. ANT.

Comments.

Muncipal Co. -508 001. Appointed by 4. of 5.F. INDIA. G.O.M.S. No. 826, G.O.R. No. 815/2007-2012 (goddey

Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

	<ul> <li>Extent (Total measurement)</li> </ul>	Acres 5-10 Guntas			
	Current market value	Rs.5,67,00,000			
(10)	Non-Agricultural Land - Location(s)	Kondapur Village, Serilingampally Mandal	Kondapur Village, Serilingampally Mandal	NIL	
	- Survey number(s)	SY.No.6	Sy.Na.111		
	- Extent (Total measurement)	1000 Sq Yards	600 Sq Yds		
	Current market value	Rs.1.30,00,000	Rs.78,00,000		
(MI)	Buildings (commercial and residential) - Location(s)	Commercial Units, Cyber Spazio, Road No.2. Banjara Hills.	Residential House at Hakeempet Village, Jubilee Hills.	NIL	
	- Survey/door number(s)	Flat No. 101, 102 & 110. H.No 8-2- 269/A/2/1 to 6	Sy.No.102/1		
	· Extent (Total measurement)	8412 Sq F1	BO4 Sq Yds		
	Current market value	Rs.2,54,26,600	Rs.4,75,06,645		
(iv)	Houses / Apartments. etc. . Location(s)	NIL.	Residential Apartment at Sai Residency Road No.7, Banjara Hills	NIL	
	Extent (Total measurement)		8-2-540/4 1200 Sq Fl		
(v)	Others		Rs.30,40,000	Laura	
	(such as interest in	NIL	NIL	NIL	

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities / over dues to public financial institutions and government dues -

[Note: Please give separate details for each item]

CALIFORNIA PARTY

S.No.	Description	Name & address of Bank/ Financial Institution(s)/ Department(s)/ATTESTED//	Amount outstanding as on 21.03.2009
(a)	(i) Loans from Banks	NOTEDA	

Oddy

Muncipal Comp. Mar. L.R.P.M.
ADVOCATE
Muncipal Comp. Mar. C. A.R. INDIA.
G.O.M.S. No. 820, G.L.I.R.I.No.815/2007-2012

	K. Rajgopal Reddy (Self)	State Bank of Hyderabad, Opp: Mahavir Hospital, Shanti Nagar, Hyderabad. Account No. 62003444691	Rs. 46,619
	K.Laxmi (Spouse)	State Bank of Hyderabad, Opp: Mahavir Hospital, Shanti Nagar, Hyderabad. Account No. 52189034277	Rs.1,88,782
	K.Laxmi (Spouse)	State Bank of Hyderabad, Opp: Mahavir Hospital Shanti Nagar, Hyderabad. Account No. 62005873627	Rs.32,15,961
	(ii) Loans from financial Institutions		
	K. Rajgopal Reddy (Self)	LIC of India, Choutuppal Branch, Nalgonda Dist.,	Rs.26,06,537
	(iii) Government Dues: (a) dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL
	(b) dues to departments dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL
	(c) dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL
	(d) dues to departments dealing with telephones	NIL	NIL
	(e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL
	(f) Other dues, if any		
	Loans & Advances	Rs.21,00,000	NIL
	Security Deposits Payable in Business to Sub-Contractors	Rs.59,55,761	NIL
(b)	(i) Income Tax including Surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which income Tax Return field. Give also permanent Account Number (PAN)]	NIL	NIL
	K.Rajgopla Reddy (Self)	AEOPK0470J (Income Tax Returns filed upto the Assessment year 2008-'09)	
	K.Laxmi (Spouse)	AKTPK2762Q (Income Tax Returns filed upto the Assessment year 2008-'09)	
	(ii) Wealth Tax [Also indicate the Assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return field.]	Not Applicable	NIL
	(iii) Sales Tax [Only in case of	NIL ESTED//	NIL
		TARY NIL	NIL

Management .

D. ANAND WARLIERP.M. AD

Muncipal Co.

TNA-508 001. P. P. INDIA. Appointed Appoin

4) My Educational qualifications are as under: (GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION) (Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

Name of School / University	Year	Course completed
Uppar Primary School, Brahman Vellamla Village, Narketpally, Nalgonda.	1972 - 1979	Ist Class to VII Class
Keshav Memorial High School, Narayanguda Hyderabad	1979 - 1982	VIII Class to X Class
Chanakya Junior College, Punjagutta, Hyderabad.	1982 - 1983	Intermediate Ist Year
G.L.R.New Model Junior College, Dilshuknagar, Hyderabad.	1983 - 1984	Intermediate IInd Year
Osmania University, Hyderabad.	1989 - 1992	B.A (External)

(KOMATIREDDY RAJGOPAL REDDY)

## **VERIFICATION**

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified at NALGONDA this the 28th day of March, 2009

APPETERS DE LE CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACT

DEPONENT

(KOMATIREDDY RAJGOPAL REDDY)

NOTARY

D. ANAN

.,I.R.P.M.

ADV

Muncipal Colony, No. 121/FVA-508 001.
Appointed by Gov. of A.R. INDIA.

G.O.M.S.No. 826, G.O. Rt. No. 815/2007-2012



కు. No 4 100 Date 13 1009 Rs 2016 Sold to K. Rd Guyard Pratty C. Pap: Peday Par Vellenda Gunti Ramadevi
L. No. 6/1989
Stamp Vendor

FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to <u>LOKSABHA</u> (name of the House) from <u>14-BHONGIR</u> Constituency (name of the constituency)

- I, Komatireddy Rajgopal Reddy son/daughter/wife of Late K. Papl Reddy aged about 41 years, resident of 2-19, B. Vellemla, Narketpally Mandal, Nalgonda District., candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-
- 1. I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

<ul><li>(i) Case/First information re</li></ul>	eport No./Nos	NA	
(il) Poline Station(s)	NA	Dietrict(s)	NA
State(s) NA /// (iii) Section(s) of the content of	TTESTED		
(iii) Section(s) of the contra	med Actis and short des	cription of the offence(s)	for which the candidat
has been charged	TAR Y NA	Variable Control of the Control of t	

D. ANAND, MAJOLIR, P.M.

ADVICATE

Muncipal Colory N. GONDA-508 001.

Appointed by Con. of A.P. INDIA.

G.O.M.S. No. 626, G.O. Rt. No.815/2007-2012

(oddy

(iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s)
(vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent
jurisdictionNA
2. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offences) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.
If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:
(i) Case/First information report No./NosNA
(ii) Count(s) which punished
State(s)NA
(iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been chargedNA
(vi) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced
Place . Nalgonda
Date28-March-2009  * Signature of Deponent
(KOMATIREDDY RAJGOPAL REDDY)
VERIFICATION
I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.
in I ded
Verified at NALGONDA this 28 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2009 Signature of deponent
(KOMATIREDDY RAJGOPAL REDDY)

//ATTESTED//

D. ANAND WAS LIRP.M.

Muncipal Colo Julius-508 001, Appointed Julius A.P. INDIA.

G.O.M.S. No. 626, G.O. Rt. No. 615/2007-2012